503027216 10/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3073816

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T CORP.	10/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: AT&T BROADBAND, LLC	
Street Address:	188 INVERNESS DRIVE WEST	
City:	ty: ENGLEWOOD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8881214	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, msigur@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007412.01655
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETTY E. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Betty E. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Doc AT&T Corp to AT&T Broadband#page1.tif source=Assignment Doc AT&T Corp to AT&T Broadband#page2.tif

PATENT 503027216 REEL: 033991 FRAME: 0770

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas AT&T Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, (Assignor) desires to assign to its subsidiary AT&T Broadband, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 188 Inverness Drive West, Englewood, Colorado, 80122, United States of America (Assignee) its interest in certain patents as part of a planned divestiture of Assignee;

Now Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, subject to existing rights and licenses of third parties, if any, hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, with the right to sue for past infringement and collect any damages therefor, to all patent applications listed on Appendix A hereto ("Assigned Patents"), and any foreign counterparts thereof, with respect to which, and to the extent to which, Assignor now has or hereafter acquires the right to so assign, convey, transfer and deliver. Assignor agrees that, upon request it will, at any time without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's sole expense, sign and deliver all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which, in each case, may be necessary for vesting title, in accordance with this paragraph, to Assigned Patents in Assignee.

AT&T Corp.

By: RNXS Fer-

Date: October 24, 2002

United States of America)

State of New Jersey) ss.:

County of Somerset Matris

On this 24th day of October, 2002 before me personally came Robert S. Feit, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

MICHELE LUSQUINOS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 17, 2005

FINAL

PATENT REEL: 013670 FRAME: 0400

> PATENT REEL: 033991 FRAME: 0771

Appendix A

Docket Number	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
2000-0646	09/510976	21-Feb-00	Commercial Free Viewing
2000-0647	09/548225	12-Apr-00	Commercial Free Recording On A Video Recorder
2000-0279	09/671329	26-Sep-00	Method And Apparatus For Managing The Provisioning Of Client Devices Connected To An Interactive TV Network
2000-0526	09/737371	15-Dec-00	Method And System For Distributing Digital Images
2001-0030	09/767357	23-Jan-01	System and Method for Providing Emergency Alert Messages Over A Digital Cable Television System
2000-0613	09/768967	24-Jan-01	Enhanced Broadcast Asset Management System
2001- 0032	09/771409	26-Jan-01	System And Method For Making Purchases Over A Network
2000-0709	09/771418	26-Jan-01	System And Method For Communicating Web-Links Between A Cable Television System And A Wireless Network Access Device
2001-0153	09/810780	16-Mar-01	Local Network Router And Method of Routing IP Data Packets
2000-0617	09/848581	03-May-01	Interactive Television Network And Method Including Content Searching
2001-0074	Q9/939927	27-Aug-01	Method And System For Automatically Scanning Television Channels
2001-0198	60/281346	04-Apr-01	Estimating Blocking In A Video On Demand System Using Simulation
2001-0131	09/906454	16-Jul-01	Method Of Provisioning in A Broadband Service Network

FINAL

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/23/2003 REEL: 013670 FRAME: 0401

PATENT REEL: 033991 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 10/21/2014